Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Tal-Uran, Dist.- Raigad, Maharashtra-

400707 within 30 days of the receipt of this notice as to why:

i. The classification of imported goods declared under CTH 73269070 should

not be rejected and re-determined under CTH 72199090.

ii. Differential duty amounting Rs.1,48,06,946/- (Rupees one crore forty-

eight lakhs six thousand nine hundred forty-six only)for Bills of Entry as

mentioned in Annexure-A should not be recovered from the importer

under Section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest

under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. The subject goods having total assessable value Rs. 7,12,10,949/-

(Rupees seven crores twelve lakhs ten thousand nine hundred forty-nine

only) should not be confiscated under section 111(m) of the Customs

Act,1962.

iv. Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112(a) and/or 114A

and Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 114AA of the